OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

0w 0 N O O AW N

N N N NN NN N N N A A A va W e s
o ~N O O A W ON a0 N oA W N s O

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35343

THIS SECOND AMENB?A?N? %%GREEMENT NO. 35343 is made and
entered in duplicate, as of August 4, 2021 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute
order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on June 18,
2019, by and between PEOPLESPACE, INC., a California corporation, located at 17800
Mitchell North, Irvine, California 92614 (“Contractor”) and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a
municipal corporation, (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
35343 (the “Agreement”), pursuant to Resolution No. RES-18-0094, whereby Contractor
agreed to provide office furniture and equipment layout, design, assembly and installation
of Haworth products as requested by the City; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement
to extend the term to July 29, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one-year
period,;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

“2.  The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on July 30,
2019, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on July 29, 2022, unless sooner terminated as
provided herein. The City may terminate this Agreement by giving thirty (30) days prior
notice of termination to the Contractor.”

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 35343 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

"
"

ARW:bg A19-02948
01299451,DOCX




© o ~N OO O A W N =

- .2 A A 2 A o
oD O AW NN O

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

—a
\l

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, Sth Floor

N N N DN DN N N NN 2
o N O O A W N = O O o

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities requlired by law as of the date first stated above.

PEOPLESPACE, INC., a California
corporation

3/ / , 2021 By: ?7*,\/ el
/ Name: [5-iga Hirth
© Title: Foends s / QK!'7O

, 2021 By: o4
Name: TJosse (), Baglev]
Title: Fowder , CEQ ‘

“CONTRACTOR”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

f/ 2¢ , 2021 By: e TG Tttt
! EXECUTED P Manager

SECTION 301 OF
E YTy CHARTER

This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 35343 is approved as to form on

Prugus’c 25 12021,

ARW:bg A19-02948
01299451.D0CX




